
 

November 2021 

Catholic Schools Education Services, Archdiocese of Wellington - Professional Development for ADW Schools 2022 

To register on line Control then Click on link  

 
 
 
 
Feast of Mary, Mother of God: Sat 1 Jan 
 
Wellington Anniversary Day: Mon 24 Jan 
 

Nelson and Buller Anniversary Day: 
Monday 31 January 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Ash Wednesday: Wednesday 2 March 
 
Waitangi Day: Monday 7 February  
 
Term 1 starts between Monday 31 
January and 8 February 
 
 
Commissioning Mass 
- Tues 15 (Nth Island) 
- Fri 18 Feb (Sth Island) 
 
 
Primary TNtRE Welcome 
- 23 or 24 Feb (Online) 
 
Primary DRS Hui  
Online option - 25 Feb  
 
Secondary DRS Retreat 
Thur 24 Feb (Wellington) 
 

 
 
 
 
Primary DRS Hui (Face to face option) 
- 4 Mar (Hutt Valley) 
 
Teachers New to Catholic Schools/Day 1 
RE501 (Secondary) 
- Tues 8 Mar  
 
 
Primary TNtRE Workshop 
- 8 Mar – (Blenheim) 

- 9 Mar – (Westport) 

- 11 Mar – (Richmond) 

- 16 Mar – (Porirua) 

- 18 Mar – (Hutt Valley) 

Leadership Zoom Lunchtime Workshops 

- 9, 10 Mar 

Leadership Workshops 

- 16 Mar (Wellington) 

- 17 Mar (Carterton) 

- 18 Mar (Nelson) 

BOT Information Evening 

- 19 Mar (Nelson)  

- 30 Mar (Lower Hutt) 

Twilight Cluster Kōrero (1) 

- 7 Mar – 4-5pm (Blenheim/Kaikoura) 

- 9 Mar –4-5pm  (Westport/Reefton) 

- 10 Mar4  5Nelson/Richmond/Motueka 
- 15 Mar – 4-5 pm (Wellington) 
- 15 March 5.30-6.30 (Wellington) 

- 16 Mar – 4-5 pm(Porirua). 

- 16 March 5.30-6.30pm (Porirua) 
- 17 Mar – 4-5 pm(Hutt Valley) 
- 17 March 5.30-6.30 (Hutt Valley) 
- 22 Mar  4–5pm (Kapiti) 
- 24 Mar  4–5pm (Wairarapa) 
 
Secondary DRS Workshop 
(Scholarship/NCEA) 
Thur 31 Mar (Wellington) 
 

 
 
 
 
Palm Sunday: Sunday 10 April 
Holy Thursday: Thursday 14 April 
Good Friday: Friday 15 April 
Easter Sunday: Sunday 17 April 
Easter Monday: Monday 18 April 
Easter Tuesday: Tuesday 19 April 
 
Term 1 ends Thursday 14 April 
 
ANZAC Day: Monday 25 April 
 
 
RE501 Religious Education Today 
- 12/13/14 Apr  
 
Leadership Zoom Lunchtime Workshops 

- 13, 14 Apr 

 

 
 
 
 
Ascension Sunday: Sunday 26 May 
Pentecost Sunday: Sunday 5 June 
Memorial of the Blessed Virgin Mary, 
Mother of the Church: Monday 6 June 
Trinity Sunday: Sunday 12 June 
 
Term 2 starts Monday 2 May 
 
Primary TNtRE Curriculum Support 
- 5 May (Zoom) 
 
Primary Curriculum Webinar (1) 
- 11 May 
 
Leadership Zoom Lunchtime Workshops 

- 11, 12 May 

Primary Faith Leaders Hui Day 1 
- 13 May (ADW North) 
 
Leadership Workshops 

- 18 May (Wellington) 

- 19 May (Carterton) 

- 20 May (Blenheim)    

 
Secondary Curriculum Workshop- Local 
curriculum/Māori Spirituality & Tikanga 
Māori through Catholic Lens) 
- Thu 19 May (Wellington) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Feast of Corpus Christi: Thursday 16 June 
Feast of the Sacred Heart of Jesus:  Fri 24 Jun 

Queen’s Birthday: Monday 6 June 
Matariki Fri 24 June 
 
 
RE501 - Religious Education Today (Day 2) 
- Tue 7 Jun (Wellington) 
 
Primary DRS Virtual Café  
- 9 June  (Zoom) 
 
Primary Sexuality Education Planning 
Support 
- 28, 29, 30 June 
 
 
 

January February March April May June 

https://forms.gle/SgCoQZZMw4RhcaV99
https://forms.gle/zjj9ERrgWi8kM1LX9
https://forms.gle/zjj9ERrgWi8kM1LX9
https://forms.gle/rPUtrS3YFhXp1Z959
https://forms.gle/SgCoQZZMw4RhcaV99
https://forms.gle/SgCoQZZMw4RhcaV99
https://forms.gle/SgCoQZZMw4RhcaV99
https://forms.gle/SgCoQZZMw4RhcaV99
https://forms.gle/rnWWC66VUV68c4TDA
https://forms.gle/pRhXdeAuCK7eVvM1A
https://forms.gle/pRhXdeAuCK7eVvM1A
https://forms.gle/cEb1ryrNja9r6hRc8
https://forms.gle/haom2jCqSXa1kC1XA
https://forms.gle/LTJXHq71pYpPkAmE7
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdp7dYF0xanijManBRS_xrkLarzvjcm12f0E_PxOcSXRZM2iQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://forms.gle/iTJLLAtWkmEE3QVo7
https://forms.gle/Unmb89tJSN2HA2ra6
https://forms.gle/4MDn1Nh7TQ5UwehF6
https://forms.gle/98r9X4d1b3Wteq3u5
https://forms.gle/BjwvoBWihKeoJX3w7
https://forms.gle/bLaang7JXspeeBdC7
https://forms.gle/htwR4zc4gnrijRZ89
https://forms.gle/D9UWKb2bWnxvsExYA
https://forms.gle/HivTyjKFuX5vxGuv7
https://forms.gle/EXJ1kqrhgB739Npn6
https://forms.gle/VJJWdS7SmUVoAWs66
https://forms.gle/6Vqj1nL7GYXB3CZz6
https://forms.gle/UmJnHbCGzboKA4cc8
https://forms.gle/GssQTBB8rjm23KhU6
https://forms.gle/AMysMZSpYdGRnCN48
https://forms.gle/hcW7MFy3iscXDnTQA
https://forms.gle/LdcWr57Bp7g7joxK6
https://forms.gle/uhatzBSfSqcfrejL9
https://forms.gle/UH8h52a4Qonbw8ev6
https://forms.gle/UH8h52a4Qonbw8ev6
https://forms.gle/yvJ6JnjQmDBy6uqRA
https://forms.gle/YXo7TuiAAGDcoWo26
https://forms.gle/7iJxCQryVd3MNFr98
https://forms.gle/1vLDKda948cmYZuY7
https://forms.gle/xbNRth7sFbBeYzEv5
https://forms.gle/xbNRth7sFbBeYzEv5
https://forms.gle/1fxeV3ucgWr76U558


 

November 2021 

 
 
 
 
Term 2 ends Friday 8 July  
Term 3 starts Monday 25 July 
 

Secondary DRS Meeting – Tagged 
Teachers/Prayer 
- Tue 5 July   
 
RE502 – Spirituality for Teachers 
- 6/7/8 July 

 
Primary TNtRE Curriculum Support 
- 28 July (Zoom) 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Patronal Feast for NZ, the Assumption of 
Mary: Monday 15 August 
 
Primary Curriculum Webinar (2) 
- 3 Aug 
 
 

Primary Faith Leaders Hui Days 1 & 2 

-  4,5 Aug North Island  
Day 1: RE Curriculum Coherence. 
Day 2: Immersion - New RE Curriculum 

 
 

NCRS - Sharing the RE Journey 
(incl Primary Faith Leaders Hui Day 2) 
- 4 Aug 5.30-7.30pm – 

BOTS/Priests/Lay pastoral leaders 
- 5 Aug – Primary and Secondary 

DRS’/HOD’s, Principals, AP’s/DP’s 
 
Primary Faith Leaders Hui Days 1 & 2 
- 11, 12 Aug (ADW South) 
Day 1: RE Curriculum Coherence. 
Day 2: Immersion - New RE Curriculum 
 
Having Life to the Full (Days 1 and 2) 
- Thur 18 Aug (Wellington) 
- Fri 19 Aug (Wellington) 
 
Primary DRS Virtual Café  
- 25 Aug  
 
Twilight Cluster Kōrero 
- 29 Aug - Kaikoura 
- 31 Aug – Reefton 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Term 3 ends Friday 30 September 
 
 
Twilight Cluster Kōrero (2) 
-   1 Sept - Motueka 
-   6 Sept - Wellington 
-   7 Sept – Hutt Valley 
-   8 Sept – Porirua 
- 13 Sept - Kapiti 
- 15 Sept - Wairarapa 
 
RE501 - Religious Education Today (Day 3) 
- Tue 19 Sep (Wellington) 
 
Secondary Curriculum Workshop – 
Technology in RE 
- Thu 22 Sep (Wellington) 
 

 
 
 
 
Term 4 starts Monday 17 October 
Labour Day: Monday 24 October 
 
 
Having Life to the Full (Days 3 and 4) 
- Thu 27 Oct (Wellington) 
- Fri 28 Oct (Wellington) 
 

 

 
 
 
 
All Saints Day: Tuesday 1 November 
All Souls Day: Wednesday 2 November 
Feast of Christ the King: Sunday 20 Nov 
First Sunday of Advent: Sunday 27 Nov 
Marlborough Anniversary Day: Tues 1 Nov 
 
Primary TNtRE Curriculum Support 
- 10 Nov (Online) 
 
Primary DRS Hui (Online option) 
- 11 Nov (Online) 
 
Primary DRS Hui (Face to face option) 
- 18 Nov (Hutt Valley) 
 
Primary DRS 3 Day Working Retreat 
-  16/17/18 November 

 
Secondary DRS Meeting 
- Thur 24 Nov (Wellington) 

 
 
 
 
Feast of the Immaculate Conception: 
Thursday 8 December 
Christmas Day: Sunday 25 December 
 
Term 4 ends no later than Friday 20 
December 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

July August November September October December 

https://forms.gle/Ktnnb2suRDWqocHp8
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https://forms.gle/yBgvprp67tvqF1rdA
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